TI DESIGNS
TIDA-00874
Item Qty Reference Value Part Description Manufacturer
Manufacturer
Part Number
PCB Footprint
1 1 C1 0.047uF CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71E473KA88D 0402
2 8 C2, C11, C13, C14, C18, C39, C62, C64 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104K5RACTU 0603
3 1 C3 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0805 TDK C2012X5R1H225K125AB 0805
4 1 C4 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71H105KA12L 0805
5 5 C5, C21, C32, C38, C51 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H103KA01D 0603
6 1 C6 47uF CAP, AL, 47 µF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.3 ohm, SMD Panasonic EEE-FC1H470P SMT Radial G
7 1 C7 47uF CAP, AL, 47 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, 0.36 ohm, SMD Panasonic EEE-FK1C470P SMT Radial D
8 1 C8 5600pF CAP, CERM, 5600 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H562KA01D 0603
9 1 C9 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 MuRata GRM31CR71E475KA88L 1206
10 1 C10 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 25 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E474KA12D 0603
11 1 C12 4700pF CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R61H472KA01D 0603
12 4 C15, C22, C45, C52 10uF CAP, AL, 10 µF, 16 V, +/- 20%, 1.35 ohm, SMD Panasonic EEE-FK1C100R SMT Radial B
13 4 C16, C25, C48, C53 100pF CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 MuRata GRM1885C1H101JA01D 0603
14 4 C19, C30, C36, C49 0.68uF CAP, Film, 0.68 µF, 250 V, +/- 5%, TH EPCOS Inc B32652A3684J 18x9x17.5mm
15 4 C20, C31, C37, C50 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 50 V, +/- 5%, C0G/NP0, 1206 MuRata GRM3195C1H102JA01D 1206
16 4 C23, C24, C44, C46 0.033uF CAP, CERM, 0.033 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H333KA61D 0603
17 2 C26, C41 1000uF CAP, AL, 1000 µF, 50 V, +/- 20%, 0.034 ohm, TH Panasonic EEU-FC1H102 D16xL25
18 8 C27, C28, C42, C43, C55, C56, C57, C58 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 50 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 1206 MuRata GRM31MR71H105KA88L 1206
19 2 C33, C40 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603
20 1 C34 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603
21
13 C61, C103, C109, C110, C111, C112, C113, C114, C115, C116,
C117, C213, C311
0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71C104KA88D 0402
22 1 C100 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 MuRata GRM1555C1H101JA01D 0402
23 3 C101, C306, C307 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 MuRata GRM1555C1H102JA01D 0402
24 2 C102, C107 10uF CAP, CERM, 10uF, 10V, +/-20%, X5R, 0603 TDK C1608X5R1A106M 0603
25 1 C104 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 TDK C1005X7R1C103K 0402
26 2 C105, C106 47pF CAP, CERM, 47pF, 25V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 MuRata GRM1555C1E470JA01D 0402
27 1 C108 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R0J105M 0402
28
15 C200, C201, C205, C206, C207, C211, C212, C214, C215, C216,
C217, C301, C303, C305, C309
0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71A104KA01D 0402
29 2 C202, C203 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71C104KA01D 0603
30 5 C204, C210, C300, C302, C304 10uF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 10 V, +/- 20%, X5R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R61A106ME69 0603
31 3 C208, C308, C310 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 10 V, +/- 10%, X5R, 0402 TDK C1005X5R1A225K050BC 0402
32 1 C209 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 16 V, +/- 10%, X7R, 0402 MuRata GRM155R71C103KA01D 0402
33 1 D1 100V Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 1 A, SMA Diodes Inc. B1100-13-F SMA
Bill of Materials
34 1 D2 Orange LED, Orange, SMD Lite-On LTST-C170KFKT LED_0805
35 1 D4 Red LED, Red, SMD Lite-On LTST-C170KRKT LED_0805

50
1 J206 Header (shrouded), 2.54 mm, 17x2, Gold, TH 3M N2534-6002-RB Header (shrouded),
2.54 mm, 17x2, TH
51
1 L1 100uH Inductor, Shielded Drum Core, Ferrite, 100 µH, 1.5 A, 0.165
ohm, SMD
Wurth Elektronik eiSos 7447714101 10x5x10mm
52
4 L2, L3, L4, L5 7uH Inductor, Toroid, Powdered Iron, 7 µH, 6.5 A, 0.0215 ohm,
TH
Coilcraft MA5173-AE 28.6x12.3mm
53 1 L200 120 ohm Ferrite Bead, 120 ohm @ 100 MHz, 0.4 A, 0402 TDK MMZ1005Y121C 0402
54 2 Q1, Q3 60V MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 0.17 A, SOT-23 Diodes Inc. 2N7002-7-F SOT-23
55 1 Q100 0.3V Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.15A, SOT-23 Fairchild Semiconductor MMBT2222A SOT-23
56 1 R1 182k RES, 182 k, 1%, 0.125 W, 0805 Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1823V 0805
57 4 R2, R207, R305, R306 4.99k RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K99FKED 0402
58 2 R3, R205 1.00k RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K00FKED 0402
59 1 R4 0.002 RES, 0.002, 1%, 1 W, 1206 Stackpole Electronics Inc CSNL1206FT2L00 1206
60 8 R5, R6, R9, R18, R21, R41, R42, R101 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06030000Z0EA 0603
61 6 R7, R10, R19, R22, R37, R39 100 RES, 100, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA 0603
62 5 R8, R11, R13, R17, R20 3.3 RES, 3.3, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06033R30JNEA 0603
63 1 R12 22.0k RES, 22.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0722KL 0603
64 1 R14 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310K0FKEA 0603
65 1 R15 20.0k RES, 20.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0720KL 0603
66 1 R16 30.0k RES, 30.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RC0603FR-0730KL 0603
67 4 R24, R25, R26, R27 3.3 RES, 3.3, 5%, 1 W, 2010 Bourns CRM2010-JW-3R3ELF 2010
68 2 R29, R33 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 0.1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Yageo America RT0603BRD0710KL 0603
69 4 R30, R100, R116, R209 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100KFKED 0402
70 2 R34, R36 1.00k RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K00FKEA 0603
71 2 R102, R103 4.99k RES, 4.99k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04024K99FKED 0402
72
22 R104, R105, R107, R108, R201, R202, R203, R204, R210, R211,
R212, R213, R214, R215, R216, R217, R218, R219, R220, R221,
R222, R223
49.9 RES, 49.9 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040249R9FKED 0402
73 1 R106 3.09k RES, 3.09k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04023K09FKED 0402
74 1 R109 15.0k RES, 15.0k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040215K0FKED 0402
75 1 R110 1.50k RES, 1.50k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K50FKED 0402
76 2 R111, R112 27.4 RES, 27.4 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040227R4FKED 0402
77 2 R113, R114 360 RES, 360 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402360RJNED 0402
78 1 R115 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW040210K0FKED 0402
79 1 R200 33.0 RES, 33.0, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF33R0X 0402
80 2 R206, R208 360 RES, 360, 5%, 0.063 W, 0402 Vishay-Dale CRCW0402360RJNED 0402
81 1 R300 10 RES, 10, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW060310R0JNEA 0603
82 4 R301, R302, R303, R304 499 RES, 499, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 Vishay-Dale CRCW0603499RFKEA 0603
83 1 R307 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0402 Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X 0402
84 4 S1, S100, S200, S300 Switch, Tactile, SPST-NO, 0.05A, 12V, SMT E-Switch TL1015AF160QG Switch, 4.4x2x2.9 mm
85 9 SH1, SH2, SH3, SH4, SH5, SH6, SH7, SH8, SH9 1x2 Shunt, 100mil, Gold plated, Black 3M 969102-0000-DA Shunt
86